Commissioner's Order 07-84

Corporate Affairs

A Commissioner's Order to Permit all operations at the Mille Lacs Marina & Tourism Complex.

- WHEREAS, under provisions of Band Statute 1001-ML(-1, section 28, addition of Section 7.03. The Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have sole authority to administer, regulate and authorize all business enterprises under the jurisdiction of the Band, and;
- WHEREAS: the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the power to authoirze; organize and reorganize all business related matters in the interest of increased economic development; and;
- WHEREAS, Georgianna B. Day has not entered into a tentative agreement to become the Band's Agent at the Mille Lacs Marina & Tourism Complex.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Authority vested in me pursuant to Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, I, Lew Boyd, do hereby order that Georgianna B. Day be permitted to open for business at the Mille Lacs Marina & Tourism Complex for the purpose of liquidation of inventory for the time, Friday 4:00 p.m. August 3, 1984 to Sunday 10:00 a.m. August 5, 1984.
- BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that keys to the facilities at the Mille Lacs Marina & Tourism Complex be returned to the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs no later than Monday, August 6, 1984 at 9:00 a.m.

DATED at Vineland, Minnesota this 3rd day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four.

Lew Boyd

Commissioner of Corporate Affairs

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

tega

Acitor General

and circle general

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

EXPIRATION DATE

Monday፣ August ե፣ 1984